Dodge Pratt Northam Art and Community Center

106 Schuyler Street Boonville, New York 13309 (315) 942-5133

Youth Art Show 2024 April 5-19

SPECIFICATIONS- Artists, 5-18 years of age may enter two pieces of art. Media includes oil, acrylic, watercolor, graphics, pastels, organic material, mixed media, photography and digital.

REGISTRATION- A Registration Card must be completed for **each** work. Please print clearly on the Registration Card.

REMOVAL OF WORK- Artwork must be picked up by May 1, unless prior arrangements are made. **JUDGING-** Judging is anonymous, and will take place prior to the show opening and announced at the opening reception on April 5.

Artist's reception is April 5th from 5:00-7:00. Please join us for a wonderful celebration of the arts. GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS- The Dodge Pratt Northam Art and Community Center (DPN) will insure all work on exhibition at the Center. The Dodge Pratt Northam Art and Community Center disclaims responsibility for any loss or damage thereto of any work left after the designated pickup dates. Entrance of work will imply agreement and consent of the artist to the above terms and conditions. DPN maintains the final approval on installation design and submissions.

"The Center seeks to develop and strengthen creative skills, build self-esteem, and individuality, encourage self-expression and stimulate imagination in children through the arts. Our goal is raising generations that value the power, the passion and the significance of community, its history and the arts."

Dodge Pratt Northam Art & Community Center Youth Art Show 2023

Registration Card 1	Registration Card 2
Name: Age:	Age:
Daytime Phone:	Daytime Phone:
Mailing Address:	Mailing Address:
Title:	Title:
Medium:	Medium:
Parent/Guardian Name:	Parent/Guardian Name:
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Parent/Guardian Signature: